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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:310
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
GRADING SYSTEM FOR CLASS 11TH AND 12TH
Ananth Kumar Shri ;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) proposes to introduce a grading system for classes 11 & 12, instead
of the examination system; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the grading system, so planned, proposes to grade values and life skills also; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D.PURANDESWARI) 

(a) : No Sir. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise. 
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